
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031635-2025 

Contract

Substance Misuse Services - Family Support Services

Midlands Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031635
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0546f4  
Published 11 June 2025, 4:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Midlands Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

Trust HQ, Corporation Street, Stafford

Stafford

ST16 3SR

Email

Jordanne.James@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031635-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031635-2025
mailto:Jordanne.James@mpft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

https://www.mpft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/67601

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.mpft.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/67601


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Substance Misuse Services - Family Support Services

Reference number

RRE-00100

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Services to support the family of those affected by substance misuse

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,192,100

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85312500 - Rehabilitation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 8

Inclusion NHS deliver the Adult and Young People’s Community Drug and Alcohol
Services for the County of Hampshire and have worked together in partnership with
Parent Support link to deliver these services since 2015. This new contract provides us
with an opportunity to further develop and refine the services for family and carers, to
increase the inclusivity and cooperative nature of treatment services and to combine with
Catch 22, Recovery Workers, Children of Substance Misusing Parents Workers and
Family Recovery Workers and to maximise the support for whole families. While
supporting family and carers independently of their loved ones is our first priority, the
combination of teams and partners in the Hampshire contract provide an excellent
opportunity to work in concert with treatment services to assist the person with drug and
alcohol problems.

The trusts intention is to award this contract to Parent Support Link through Direct Award
process C and the approximate lifetime value of the contract is £1,192,100.00 inc
extension options and the dates between which the services are intended to be provided
are 1st July 2025 - 31st March 2032 inc all extension options

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will
likely satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficent standard / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 23rd June
2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention
to award under the PSR

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Parent Support Link 

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,192,100



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 23rd June
2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention
to award under the PSR.

Written representation should be sent to Jordanne.James@mpft.nhs.uk

The decision was made by the stakeholder group that included, the service leads, the
finance group, the procurement group

The key criteria used to make this decision included Quality, Innovation, Value, Integration
and collaboration, Sustainability, improving process, Reducing Health Inequalities,
facilitating choice and social value

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Midlands Partnersip NHS Foundation Trust

Trust HQ. St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Email

Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

mailto:Jordanne.James@mpft.nhs.uk
mailto:Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk


Page 8 to 8

All appeals should be raised in line with the prevailing legislation.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Midlands Partnersip NHS Foundation Trust

Turst HQ St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

SJ16 3AG

Email

Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-09-14T11:52:09+0100
	TCPDF




